

**OS 4/2014**  
**Reg. 114/2014**

**Order no. 91**

**17.02.2026**

Today is fixed for further hearing of the petitions filed by the respondents.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Respondent files petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 06.03.2026 for further hearing of the petitions filed by the respondents.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).